2016-2018 Governor

Renee Coppock

Zonta Club of Billings

B: 406-255-7287

F: 406-259-4159

R: 406-259-3335

E-Mail: rcoppock@crowleyfleck.com

Zonta International
District 12 Mission Statement

Zonta District 12’s purpose is to build, develop, and maintain
strong clubs through support, leadership, and communication
in order to further the mission of Zonta International.

http://www.zontadistrict12.org
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EMPOWERING WOMEN
THROUGH SERVICE & ADVOCACY




Zonta District 12 Officers

Deedee Boysen

Zonta Club of Laramie

B: 307-742-5156

R: 307-721-3915

Cell: 307-760-3248

E-Mail: boysen.deedee@gmail.com

Lieutenant Governor

Teresa Ann Otley
Zonta Club of Denver Il
B: 303-831-1265

R: 303-333-1640

Cell: 303-916-1810
E-Mail: t_otley@g.com

Linda L. Bogart

Zonta Club of Cheyenne

R: 307-214-3045

E-Mail: 50echolane@gmail.com

Ann Hefenieder
Zonta Club of Billings
B: 406-655-5507
R: 406-248-4039
E-Mail: ahefenieder@mt.gov
ann.hefenieder@gmail.com




Area 1 Director

Area 2 Director

Area 3 Director

Area 4 Director

Pl i <o

Zonta District 12 Area Directors

Andrea Hovey

Zonta Club of the Black Hills
R: 605-787-4478

Cell: 605-381-4618

E-Mail: tcufrog@hotmail.com

Kimberly (Kim) Frazier

Zonta Club of Laramie

B: 307-766-6313

R: 307-745-3767

E-Mail: frazier.kimberly@hotmail.com

Michelle Médal
Zonta Club of Foothills Boulder County
Cell: 303-579-0050
E-Mail: michellemedal@hotmail.com

Mindy Minor

Zonta Club of Royal Gorge

B: 719-542-8519

R: 719-275-1567

E-Mail: melinda.minor@gmail.com



Area 1 Vice Director

Zonta District 12 Area Vice Directors

Kelli Buscher
Zonta Club of Pierre-Fort Pierre
R/Cell: 605-280-1511
E-Mail: kelli.buscher@state.sd.us
kbuscher@pie.midco.net

Carolyn White

Zonta Club of Converse County
R:307-358-3142

Cell: 307-359-2450

E-Mail: wyowhites@gmail.com

Rhonda Bolich-Lampo

Zonta Club of Douglas County

B/R: 720-344-2153

Cell: 303-229-9935

E-Mail: Rhonda@TheWELLthyPeople.com

Sonya Bergeron
Zonta Club of the Pikes Peak Area
B: 719-3721-9034
Cell: 719-460-4960
E-Mail: sjbergeron@comcast.net



Zonta District 12 Committee Chairmen and Committee Members

Advocacy/United Nations Chairman

Archivist & Historian

Denise Parrish

Zonta Club of Cheyenne

B: 307-777-5743

R: 307-632-5606

Cell: 307-286-1463

E-Mail: denise.parrish@wyo.gov
denisewyo@aol.com

Debbie Willis

Zonta Club of Billings

R: 406-252-4688

E-Mail: dewillis53@g.com

Ann Hefenieder

Zonta Club of Billings

B: 406-655-5507

R: 406-248-4039

E-Mail: ahefenieder@mt.gov
ann.hefenieder@gmail.com

Sheila Davis
Zonta Club of Denver
R: 303-721-9325
Cell:303-507-9325
E-Mail: shedavis@comcast.net



External Communications / PR Co-Chairman

Internal Communications Chairman

Finance Chairman

Pam Malzbender

Zonta Club of Foothills Boulder
B: 303-545-6483

R: 303-545-6384

Cell: 303-818-2268

E-Mail: pam@rpmfrontline.com

Vacant

Teresa Ann Otley
Zonta Club of Denver I
B: 303-831-1265

R: 303-333-1640

Cell: 303-916-1810
E-Mail: t_otley@qg.com

Mary Benoit

Zonta Club of Denver

B: 720-266-5061

R: 303-420-8251

Cell: 303-419-8420

E-Mail: mary@mathiaslockandkey.com



Z & Golden Z Coordinator

Service Chairman

Membership Chairman

Nominating Committee Chairman (Elected)

Johnna French

Zonta Club of Laramie

B: 307-460-4767

R: 307-742-3899

Cell: 307-399-2728

E-Mail: johnnafrench@msn.com

Denise Luckhurst

Zonta Club of Pierre/Fort Pierre
R: 605-224-2698

Cell: 605-222-3845

E-Mail: dluckhurst@pie.midco.net

Deedee Boysen

Zonta Club of Laramie

B: 307-742-5156

R: 307-721-3915

Cell: 307-760-3248

E-Mail: boysen.deedee@gmail.com

Marcy O’Toole

Zonta Club of Denver I

B: 720-888-3123

R: 303-238-5206

Cell: 303-956-6304

E-Mail: motoole48@comcast.net



Nominating Committee Member (Elected)

Linda Hawkins

Zonta Club of Prowers County

B: 719-336-2657

Cell: 719-688-3272

E-Mail: flowerboutique86@hotmail.com

Jan Kirch

Zonta Club of Black Hills

B: 605-343-5670

R: 605-348-7794

Cell: 605-415-8515

E-Mail: jankirch50@gmail.com

Janet Bergin

Zonta Club of Royal Gorge

R: 719-275-3024

E-Mail: janetbergin@gmail.com

Ann Hodgson

Zonta Foothills Club of Boulder County

R: 303-499-7715

Cell: 303-579-9823
EMail;johnannhodgson@att.net



Jane M. Klausman Coordinator Judy McNerny
5 ! Zonta Club of Denver

R: 303-804-5901
Cell: 303-886-7803
E-Mail: jmcnerny@comcast.net

Debbie Sundberg
Zonta Club of Billings
E-Mail: dsunnyone11@gmail.com

Assistant Webmaster

Janet Bergin

Zonta Club of Royal Gorge

R: 719-275-3024

E-Mail: janetbergin@gmail.com

Susie Nulty

Zonta Club of the Pikes Peak Area
B: 719-337-3888

R: 719-540-2340

E-Mail: nulty@csdco.com

Webmaster




